e U:?%w Fa

L o+ F
: o o E
T e . 5
- ._:_‘ = Ly o .
2T P 4 £
‘- = A
F s .
% i vz
i INC. =

SERVICE MANUAL .. ..

AND PARTS LIST
0001 2392 CE

Bottle /Double Depth Can Venders

sADAPTABLE MODELS —=

WITH RED CAM ON VEND MOTORS /
WITH SINGLE RELAY LOCK-OUT CIRCUIT

L

Red Cam Adaptables
. Dual Red Cam Adaptables
DNCB 360/210-5

DNCB 360/210-6 DNCB 168/99-5
DNCB 432/246-5 DNCB 168/99-6

DNCB 432/246-6 DNCB 240/138-5
DNCB 240/138-6

DNCB 276/162-5
DNCB 276/162-6
DNCB 330/189-5
DNCB 330/189-6
DNCB 320/184-7
| - DNCB 320/184-8
f s ' . DNCB 368/216-7 *.
DNCB 368/216-8
DNCB 440/252-7
DNCB 440/252-8

e

A MAYTAG Company



The number 0001-2392CE on the front cover of the manual-is the beginning Serial Nur. . 1
DNCB Models listed on the front cover.

However: In production run . . . .2392, the only DNCB Models manufactured were Ser
0027-2392CE thru 0350-2392CE.

Production Run: Serialized as - 0000-2393 - None of these were DNCB Models.
Then: Models Serialized 0001-2394CE and higher are DNCB Models.
The letter C indicates the quarter of the calendar year in which the Vender was manufactured.

The letter E indicates the calendar year in which the Vender was manufactured.
Thus C = 3rd quarter
~ E = Year 1980

The date system started in 1976
Thus,
For a given year the first letter is the quarter, ie,
A = First Quarter
B = Second Quarter
C = Third Quarter
D = Fourth Quarter

The second letter is the year, ie,
A = Year, 1976
B = Year, 1977
C = Year, 1978
D = Year, 1979
E = Year, 1980
F = Year, 1981
G = Year, 1982
H = Year, 1983
| = Year, 1984
J = Year, 1985

1274



DIXIE-NARCO

ONCB 368/216-7-8

Height: 72
Width: 37-1/16
Depth: 26
Shipping Wt. 690 Ibs.
Capacity:

Can, 12 oz, 368
Bottle, Reg. 216

DNCB 440 /252-7-8

Height: 79-%
Width: 37-1/18
Depth: 26
Shipping Wt. 745 Ibs.
Capacity:

Can, 12 oz, 440
Bottle, Reg. 252

1274

DNCB 168/99-5-6

Height: 56-11/16
Width: - 28-5/16
Depth: 26
Shipping Wt. 475 Ibs.
Capacity:

Can, 12 0z. 168

Bottle, Reg. 99

DNCB 240/138-5-6

Height: 66-5/16
Width: 28-5/16
Depth: 26
Shipping Wt. 535 Ibs.
Capacity:

Can, 12 oz. 240
Bottle, Req. 138

DNCB 276 / 162-5-6

Height: 72
Width: 28 5/16
Depth: 26
Shipping Wt. 585 ibs.
Capacity:

Can, 12 0z. 276
Bottie, Reg. 162

DNCB 330/189-5-6

Height: 79-%
Width: 28-5/16
Depth: 26
Shipping Wt. 625 Ibs,
Capacity:

Can, 12 oz. 330
Bottle, Reg. 189

DNCB320/184-7-8

Height: 66-5/16
Width: 37-1/16
Depth: 26
Shipping Wt. 655 Ibs.
Capacity:

Can, 12 0z. 320
Bottle, Reg. 184

DNCB 360/210-5-6

Height: 72
Width: 37-1/16
Depth: 26
Shipping Wt. 670 Ibs.
Capacity:

Can, 12 o0z. 360
Bottle, Reg. 210

DNCB 432 /246-5-6

Height: 79-%
Width: 37-1/16
Depth: 26
Shipping Wt. 716 Ibs.
Capacity:

Can, 12 oz. 432
Bottle, Reg. 246



TR

4.

byo



DIXTE-NARCO

; PARTS LIST
: CONTENTS

MAIN DOOR Lo vt ety s e ot imiinie e e e e e e B2 000 ot e e ve ot e e o s s s L 65
WELDED ASSEMBLY MAINDOOR . .. ... ... ... 67

i
E INTER!IOR MAIN DOOR ASSEMBLY . . ... .. e ..., B9
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY ... ... ... . . ... ... ... ... . .. Y 2
i INNERDOOR ASSEMBLY ... ... . ... .. ... ... ... cx i BT« - e e e e . 75
WIRING HARNESS. ... . . ... ... .. oL EEEE - e e i ermere se e o .. 77
SHINGES AND HANDLE . oo vt e e e s 5t et s e e e e e e e e o e e 79

?

CABINET AND VEND MECHANISM. ... ..o 81
]; REFRIGERATION SYSTEM . . ittt oot ot e i se e e a5 55 e s e e e e e e e e e o 89

1274 64




DIXIE-NARCO

1274



Parts list DIXIE-NARCO
MAIN DO2R ASSEMBLY
v " (A1l DNCB Venders)
ITEM
MO, PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
— 1| Indicate Model %, Serial ¥, § Trademark | Yein Moor Assembly
— 2 | Indicate Model ¥, Serial L 8 Trademark | sign o ; : :
_ 3 | _Indicate todle ¥, Serial 55 Trademark | Protective Plate, Door ~
I 299,201,200.01 | Carriage PBolt & Nut - 174"
2 | Indicate Model ¥, Serial #, § Trademark — - _DPeirfward
-0 __BSALS0L710.31 _ _in Top Deor Hinge = |
A 801,808,170.00 | 2vliner, Top Donr Hinge
8 800,502,030.0 _ | _ _tollar, Top Door Minge |
; 2 °99,201,260.01 _ _ lnck Serew -
| S0 B20080,399.63 | pischaree Memer |
I R 81,602,510.11 _ _ _Trim, Delivery Port |
2 590,499,350.31 _ | Tee Belt - z7a» |
13 | Indicate Model #, Serial #,_§ Trademark | __ Trim, Bottom Horizontal |
14 | Indicate Model #, Serial #, § Trademark — {_ _ Trim, Vertical Control Panel |
15 | Indicate Model #, Serial #, & Trademark _ | _ Trim, Vertical R.S. |
16 | _Indicate Model #, Serial #, & Trademark — - _ Trim, Vertical L.S. |
@ 17 1 Indicate Model #, Serial #, & Trademark — 4 _ TIrim, Top Control Panel |
18 Indicate Model #, Serial #, & Trademark Trim, Top Horizontal J

WHEN ORDERING PARTS INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENDER.
ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.




DIXIE-NARCO

1274

67



Parts List

DIXIE-NARCO
WELDED ASSEMBLY MAIN DOOR
7’ (A1l DNCB Venders)
ITEM
Q. o PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
1 indicate Model #, Serial #, § Trademark Main Door W/A (Only)
with Vinyl Installed _J
WHENORDEWNGPARTSlNDmATEMODEL#ANDSENAL%#OFVENDER
ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
¥
. 1274 b6
Fonan



DIXIE-NARCO

1274

69




Parts List DIXIE-NARCO

D MAIN DOOR ASSEMBLY
A (Interior - All DNCB Venders)

f TTEM T

i N PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
' TN C 361,259,273.33_ I écgegs_DgoI-lngicaEe_Modelk & S/N
2 | A275,050,100.03 _ _ __ | _ _ _ _Hinge W/A-Indicate Vodel # & /N
I A6Z,080,170.13 _ _ __ | _ _ _lash_ _ _ _______
N B267,050,430.13 _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _Changer Guard ___ _ __
N B267,050,870.03_ _ __ _ _| _ ___Back CoinChute ___ __ ____
|6 _ | _ ] B267,0%0,560.08 _ _ _ __| _ ___CoinChute ____ __
_z________§u&%é@9L__________@@yﬁywz __________
_§_______‘§%£%4%9L__________Fmﬁﬁymg __________
I Q&&%&%EL__________@kxﬁgyyz@ggﬁygy__
w_ﬁ_____“§%@®¢@9L__________&wm;yykﬂgjz ______
H______hmg%éwémgt_~________®Q§B§y ___________
Q________Bwéwéwgk__________®gg£@£@@$£ _______
Q________§%é%&@9k__________¥yﬁ9£@9 __________
|14 B169,050,371.13 _ _ __ _| _ _ _ _ Reinforcement Strip _ _ _
|15 L AL76,150,530.15_ __ _ _ _| _ _ _ _Port Retainer _
’ m________EWQQé@QL__________§Q%£%ME __________
(17 | B172,050,031.33 _ _ _ _ | __ _ _Closure Strip __ _ __
_@__m_mm__QWé@@@QL__________3?E@JJ§W _________

| 19 A900, 500, 260.01 Shoulder Screw

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENOER.
ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WiTHOUT NOTICE.

1274




Parts

List

MAIN DOOR ASSEMBLY

DIXIE-NARCO

(Interior - All DNCB Venders)

PART NUMBER

PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION

— — — —= — —

— — — — - —

—em el —— e T T T T —

—_—— T T T e - e e e . — —

900,700, 390.01

Lockwasher

WHEN ORDERING PARTS INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENDER.,
ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

1274

72



DIXIE-NARCO

¥

1274

73




N

Parts List DIXIE-NARCO
OONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
(A1l DNCB Venders)
TEM

NO. PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
- L _| Indicate Model #, Serial #, § Trademark _ — — _Control Panel Assembly __T
| 2 _|_ Indicate Model #, Serial #, § Trademark _ — - Control Panel WA _ |
-3 _|_ Indicate Model #, Serial #, § Trademark _ | Miring Harness Assembly |
L (267,052,000.03 _ _ _ __ _ _ |__ Coin Return Cup Assembly |
-3 ___900,800,500.01 _ -~ Xeps Mt 8-32 D

801,804,510.01 _ _ ____ | Select Button Little Square |

900,900, 960. 01

__~._._____________<

_Tee Bolts - 8-32 x /2

e e T

Hex Nut _J

WHEN ORDERING PARTS INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENDER

ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE,

1274

74



INNER DOOR

DIXIE-NARCO

1274

e e e e TR -



e .

DIXIE-NARCO

Parts List
INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY
(A1l DNCB Venders)
TTEM J N
NO PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
1| _ indicate Model ¥, Serial 4, ¢ Trademark | Inner Door Assembly _ _

tz -{~ _Indicate Model #, Serial #, § Trademark _ | — _ Rear Panel, Bé}zlicsmgnl - ]
. 3 | _ _Indicate Model #, Serial #, § Trademark | _ Gasket_Immer Door _ _— :
| 4 A| ________ 901,501,700.01 | -_bew
N 900,201,230.01 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ |_ _ Carriage Bolt 4-20.
L6 . S01,901,360.01 - Snap Bushing
- o _A169,083,100.53 | Burst Open latch WA _ _ _
L8 900,301,500.00 | Screw, Self Drilling #8 x 1/2" |
O 801,804,200.00 | Delivery Door = |
10 A169,050,530.01 ~——-——-__HingePin
11 900,800,580.01 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ |__ Lock Mut, Elastic |
L | %01,804,210.00 | _ Frame Imer Door _ _ |
F; o 901,100,460.01 | __PopRivet
P e A169,051,101.33 | ‘Tnner Door Hinge, Bottom |
j_lé _" ________ 901,803,710.01 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ — — Yyliner Door Hinge

0 ___ A169,083,001.03 _ _ _ _ | Inner Door Hinge, Top |

17 4 ________ 900,900,960.03 _ | — — Nut 10-32, Top Hinge i

18 | 903,000,170.01 l Washer, Lock

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENDER.
ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

1274

76



DIXIE-NARCO

n

1274

e e T e T




‘ Parts List

DIXIE-NARCO
! WIRING HARNESS
| (A11 DNCB Venders)
| TTEN
0. PART NUMBER PART NAME AND m:sm|I
_ 1 _| Indicate Model ¥, Serial t, § Tradenark _ | _ | Wiring Herness Cabinet-Door
2 B267,051,800.03 Junp Lamp Panel [

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENDER,
ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NQTICE

1274 78




1274

79



Parts List DIXIE-NARCO
HINGES AND HANDLE
(A1l DNCB Venders)
) TTEM
NO. PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
S S B801,s501,710.31  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ Top Hinge _ _
% _ _ _ __ ___¥%00,70c,600.00 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ Flat Vasher_ _ ___
LR = A800,502,030.00 _ _ _ _ __ _ ___ Collar, Hinge Pin_ _ _ _ _ _
_4_______ A900,201,260.01 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ] Lock Screw _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
5 _ . _ ____900,900,470.02 _ __ __ __ ____ Cap Screw _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __
5 _ _ __ _ _ __803000,070.02 _ _ _ _ _ _ _____ lockwasher, 1/4-20 _ _ _ _
7 _____2800,201,170.08 _ _ __ _ __ _ _ _ Carriage Bolt and Nut_ _ _ _
_8 A169,000,150.13 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ] Hinge Spacer _ _ __ _ _ _ _
s S ________#8o0m,803170.00 Bearing Nyliner
: o ___800,700,830.00 _ _ _ __ _ _ __ ] Washer _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ _
S B169,000,100.93 _ ] Bottom Hinge, W/A _
___________ A901,800,330.51 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Flanged Bushing _
13 ___900,700,710.01 _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ __ Lockwasher-Pyramidal Type _
4 ___ _ _900,900,470.02 _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ Screw Machine, 1/4x 20 3/4 _
__________ A801,801,330.51 _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ Roller __ __ _ ______
A7 Al42,161,700.63 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . Assembly Lifter § Roller
8 Al42,160,580.43 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Spacer, Roller Bracket = _
A8 _ ___ __ _900,200,290.00 Screw, machine 10-24 x 3/4 _
20 _ _ _ _ __803000,170.02 _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ lockwasher _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
2 B169,000,080.93 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | Latch Strike Assembly _
22 _ _ _900,%047002 Screw, Machine % x 20 3/4 _
__________ B801,303,320.61  _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ MNut, Housing __
__________ A900,800,570.11 _ _ _ _ __ _ __ _ MNt__
2 _ _ __ ____9%00,301,50.01 _ _ _ __ ___ __ Screw_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __
__________ B176,150,160.33 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _Nut Retainer Housing __ _ _
_________ Specify Key Number _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _Keys only-Specify trademark
28 Specify Key Number Lock w/2 keys - " _ " _ _
- 29 ___ _ 48251 __ _______ ___ ] Body _ _ _ _ _ ______
S0 .23 __ ] Pin_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____
31 _ _ Indicate Model #, Serial #, § Trademark __ _ _ _ Stud _ _ _ _ _ _______
2 _ _ _ _ _ _ __?9801,700,640.00 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ Spring _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _
S _ _ __ _ _ _ _S%00,901,510.02 _ __ _ __ ___ _ _ | Screws, 10-32 x 5/8" _ _ _ _
M _aes2 ] Handle _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ __
____________ |,-5 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ______CcqCip __________
-———___ __>%00,700,760.00 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ | Washer = _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Indicate Model #, Serial #, § Trademark Handle Ass'y. (Items 29-36)

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENDER.
ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

1274 80




DIXIE-NARCO

[

\

CABINET AND VEND MECHANISM

.Q% 1274




DIXIE-NARCO

Parts List
CABINET AND VEND MECHANISM
TTEN
ND. PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
[oNcB168/99-5 € -6 |
5 S| DL54,060,001.73 _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ _ Cabinet Ass'y. lLess Stack |
E F237,070,000.330 _ _ _ _ |~ 777 " " Vend Mechanisn Corplete . _ |
I €173,0%0,130.25 _ __ _ | ___ " "~ Bottle_Guide_Standard Colum. |
[T C168,000,0%0.83_ _ _ __ | T " " protective Plate L.S. Cabinet _ |
NN C168,000,040.85 | __ _ Protective Plate R.S. Cabinet _ |
o [ - ° F252,072,000.00 _ _ _ _ |77 "7 stack Wass'y. Wate Installed |
20 245,070,100.01 1777 7" sottle_Guide Narrow Cotum_ |
W T R o _DriveRmwveris_____
T N B ]
ML wsogoreor T Tagner T
(RER (A 245,070,200.05 | " “wagae ____ "]
EN A231,070,300.05 ____ |~ WA Gate Hinge __ __ __ |
L N B
|16 | A231,070,260.03 Gate Latch ] _
| ovcB240/138-5 ¢ -6 |
ER D15S,060,001.73_ _ __ { o - __ Cabinet ass'y, less stack |
X F237,070,000.33¢ _ __ _ | __ _ " Vend Mechanism Complete |
EX C723,070,150.33 | """ bottle uide Standsrd Conm |
I C166,000,090.95 _ ___ | __ " Protective Plate L.5. Cabinet . |
s L TC B166,000,00.85 | __ " _ " Protective Plate R.S. Cabinet |
T F237,67,00.0 __ |~ _ "7 " Stack W/Ass'y. WiGate Installed |
I €200,070,100.23 |~ __ " " Bottle_Guide Narrow Colum |
S N IR oty
e L N
R L N ™
E C257,070,500.05 | “wagee ____ ]
b asL0300.03 17T 7T are dinge ]
T
16  A231,070,260 03 Gate latch
[ oves276/162-5 5 -6 |
R S S D215,060,000.23 | _ Cabinet Ass'y, Less Stack _
|2 | F237,070,000.138 _ _ | Vend Mechanism Complete _ |
N 165,070,331.03_ | _ Bottle Guide Standard Colum |
14 C165,000,030.73 [ _ Protective_ Plate L.S. Cabinet |
R B165,000,040.73 Protective_ Plate R.S. Cabinet_ |
16 L ______ F257,0°1,000.038 | _ Stack W/Ass'y.”W/Gate Installed |
L7 L (239,070,100.23_ [ _ Bottle Guide Narrow Colum _ _ |
_19u_,______golvlog»i“ggl_____H ~~——_ _Drive Rivet 1y4 __ _____ |
|11 _ _900,301,680.01 _ ~—4-—____Teks Screw1/a_
_IE________20§.209.27222___________ —__Washer, |
|13 | @Q&@é@&i____”______wﬁgy _____________
(14 | __ @Q&@é@ﬂl___________E%QFJFF __________
_1_5_________201,109,§92.21~____________EOP_Bi!eE ___________ N
16 A231,070, 260. 03 Gate Latch _
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENDER,
ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

1274

82



83

NIXIE-NARCO

S

MBS PSR TN :*\rri-..e

&
a4 }
s ‘ | )

CABINET AND VEND MECHANISM




Parts List

DIXIE-NARCO
CABINET AND VEND MECHANISM
ITEM e
NO. PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIP]‘IQN
[ once330/189-5 § -6 ]
L4 _ _DI%6,060,001.53 _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ Cabinet Ass'y, less Stack
Flﬂ______EQUQ%Q%Q&_____ﬁ_____FFJBPSFU@@g@__:—
LL_______E@hQ%@EQ________~___@HF_9@%S@9@jggﬂ:
J________E@h@%%%%____________nggﬁﬁygﬂﬁtg@@%_
s | ___mise000,000.05 [ Protective Plate R.S. Cabiner |
o 4 _F237,07,000.03A | _ _ _ _ _ Stack WAss'y. W/Gate Installed
7 | __c1,00,500.25 | _____ Bottle Guide Narrow Colum
10 | _____soi100,es0.00 _ _ __ | ____ _privemivetla_____
B0 o00,301,680.00 _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ TeksScrewi/s__
REO I 903,000,020.02 _ | Washer "
13 | ____cenon,500.08 | __ _waGte _________
14 | _A231,070,500.03 _ _ _ _ _ | ___ _ _WAGateHinge __
RN 901,100,3%0.01 _ | PopRiver __________
16 4231,070, 260.03 I __Gate Latch ok
| oncs320/134-7 & -8 |
(1 | D0166,060,000.13 | _ _ _ _ _Cabinet Ass'y. Less Stack __
(2 | _F231,020,000.13¢_ __ __ _| ____ Vend Mechanism Complete  _ __
3| ___c172,020,130.33 __ __ | ____ Bottle Guide Standard Colum _
o C166,000,030.93 ____ | ____ Protective Plate L.S, Cabinet _
o _ _B186,000,040.85 | Protective Plate R.S. Cabinet _
o __ _E23,011,000.03 __ __ | _____ Stack Wass'y. W/Gate Installed
o _C240,070,100.23 __ _ _ _ _ | ___ __ Bottle Guide Narrow Colum__ _
_______ 901,100,420.00 | ____ DriveRivet 14 ___ _____
o 900,301,680.00 _ _ __ _ | ___ _ _TeksSerewl/4_ _____ ___
_______ 903,000,020.00 _ _ __ _ | ___ _ Washer ____________
______ A231,00,100.03 [ wAge ___________
______ A31,070,300.05 | WAGateHinge _ ___ _ ___
_______ 901,100,300.00 [ popRiver___________
A231,070,260.03 Gate Latch
| oneR3s8/216-7 § -8
- — _ _DI165,060,001.23 | _ _ _ _ _ Cabinet Ass'y, less Stack _ _ _
_ _ _ F231,070,000.138 _ _ _ _ _| _ _ _ _ _ Vend Mechanism Complete _ _ _ _|
—_ ___ _C16s5,070,331.03 __ _ _ _ _| _ _ _ _ _ Bottle (Cuide Standard Colum _
______ €165,000,030.73 _ _ _ _ _ _| _ _ _ _ _ Protective Plate L.S. Cabinet _
— _ _ _ _ _B165,000,040.73 | _ _ _ _ _ Protectivc Plate R.S. Cabinet _
—— ____F3,071,000.038 _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ Stack W/Ass'y. W/Gate Installed
- ___ _C23%,070,100.23 _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ Bottle Guide Narrow Colum _ _
_______ 901,100,440.00 _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _Drive Rivet /4 _ _ _ _ _ _ |
_______ 900,301,680.01 | ~ Teks Screw 1/4 |
_______ 903,000,070.02 _ | _ _ _ _ _Washer _ __ ____ _ _ _ _ |
______ A231,070,100.03 _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _WAGate _ _ __ _ _ _ _ __ |
______ A231,070,300.03  _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ W/AGateHinge _ __ _ _ _ _ _
_______ 901,100,3%0.01 | __ __ _PopRivet = _ _ _ _ _ |
A231,070,260.03 Gate Latch

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENDER.

ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
1274

84



Parts

1274

CABINET AND VEND MECHANISM

DIXIE-NARCO

I




Parts List

DIXIE-NARCO
CABINET AND VEND MECHANISM
TTEM
No. | PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
| bncRaso/252-7 & -8
| 1| _ _ _ _ _D164,060,001.23 — - - -~ _ _ Cabinet Ass'y, Less Stack -
(2 | __ _F231,070,000.13A _ | — _ Yend Mechanism Complete
oo G84,070,35028 | Bottle Guide Standard Colum
| 4_ | _ _ __ _C164,000,030.93 ~— 4 ___ _ _ Protective Plate L.S. _C_akir_\ei : ]
| 5 | _ _ _ _ _B164,000,040.93 ~ — =~ —— - _ _ Protective Plate R.S. Cabinet A
| 6_ | _ _ _ _ _ _ F231,071,000.03A —— —_— J__ _ _ _ _ Stack W/Ass'y. W/Gate Installed
| 7_ | _ _ _ _C231,070,500.23 —— - |- - - _ Bottle Guide Narrow Colum__ |
[0 ) ___ 901,:00,440.01 | — _Drive Rivet 1/4 _
S A 200,301,680.01 | _Teks Serew /4 _____
) QQSLO_OOLOZO_OE ————J——__ _MWasher ]
13 1 —— - _A231,070,100.03 ————__WAGte
14 | _ _ _ _ A231,070,300.03 ———-—-d-—-__.__WAGateHinge = |
51 901,100,3%0.01 _ _ | Pop Rivet _ |
16 A231,070, 260. 03 Gate Latch
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENDER.
ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

1274



Parts

CABINET AND VEND MECHANISM

DIXIE-NARCO




Parts List
CABINET AND VEND MECHANISM
ITEM D —
NO., PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
I_DNCB168/99-S § -6, DNCB240/138-5 § -6, DNCB276/162-5 § -6, DNCB330/189-5 § -¢
(1 |_ _ _ _ _ _B237,070,250.03 __ _ _ _ _| _ _ _ _ _ Cover, Vend Motor _ _ _
2 | ____ _B237,070,080.03 _ _ _ _ _ _| _ ___ _Cover, Sold Out Switch, /A _ _ _
3 | _ _C208,070,200.43 _ __ _ _ | ____ _Can§ Bottle Chute Ass'y, Completel
| 4 D208,070,020.43 Liner Onlv, Chute
[DNC13440/252-7 & -8, DNCB368/216-7 § -8, DNCB320/184-7 § -8 |
1 | _ _ _ _ _€176,070,250.03 _ _ _ _ _ _| _ _ _ _ _Cover, Vend Motor __
2 | _ __ __B231,070,220.03 __ __ _ _| ____ _Cover, Sold Qut Switch, S/A __ _
s |- T cmomae0as | ceng Bottle Chute Ass'y, §o§pie£el
4 D211,070,020.23 Liner Only, Chute
DNCB168/99-5 & -6, DNCB240/138-5 § -6, DN(B276/162-5 § -6, )
DNCB330/189-5 & -6, DNCB320/184-7 & -8, DNCB360/210-5 & -6,
DNCB368/216-7 & -8, DNCB432/246-5 § -6, DNCB440/252-7 § -8
[ 5_ | __ _ _ _ _B147,074,400.73 _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _Bracket Chute _ __ __ __
(6 | _ . __ 900,900,960.02 | _ _ _ _ _Hex Mut - 10-32 (Chute) __ _ __
7| 900,301,560.01 _ _ __ _ _| _ _ _ _ _ Screw Sems_-_(Cover, Vend Motor)
8\ 801,200,940.11 _ _ _ _ _ _ Oscillator Standard Stack _ : -
o | 801,200,980.41 _ [ _ Vend Rotor (Narrow Colum)
RUUS DR 801,803,170.00 _ _ _ | __ ___ Myliner (Rear Stack)  _ _ _ _ _ _
IR 801,804,230.010 _ _ _ _ _ | __ .. __ Myliner (Oscillator Fromt) _ _ _
12 | _ _ _C31,070,400.03 _ _ _ _ _ _|__ ____ Vend Motor_(Narrow Colum)_
B 176,070,600.33 _ _ _ _ _ _|__ _ _ _ _ Vend Motor (Red Cam Standard Col.)
R 804,100,500.01 | _ _ __ _ Cluster Switch, Vend Motor _ _ _
L1 900,301,610.01 [ _ _ _ _ _ Screw, Vend Motor Switch _ _
(16 | _______ 905,800,330.00 _ | _ _ _ _ _ Insulator, Vend Motor Switch _ _
(17 | _ ____csons04090.20 | _____ Vend Motor Cam, (RED) Standard  _
(18 | _ _ _ _ _C801,804,000.41 _ _ [ _ _ _ _ _ Adjustable Cam, (WHITE) __ _ _ _
(19 | __ ___Cso1,804,200.00 _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ __ _ Adjustable Cam, (RED) Narrow_ _ _
20 | _ __ _ _ceoi,804,090.00 | _ _ _ _ _ Cam Vend Motor (Narrow Column) _
2 S 804,100,490.01 _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ _ Switch, Sold Out Cluster _ _ _ _
(22 | __ 900,301,670.01 _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ _ Screw, Sold Out Switch #4 x 1/%"_
23 | _ _ __ _ _€23,070,170.43 __ __ _ | _ _ __ _ Paddle, Sold Out Switch _
(24 _____ 901,700,630.01 _ __ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ Spring, Sold Out Paddle _ _ _ _
25 | __ 801,804,350.01 _ | _ _ _ _ _ Imsulator, Switch _
(26 | _ _ __ _801,804,390.21 | _ _ _ __ Shims, 12 oz. Can (Plastic)
27 | _ _ _ _ _ _B143,000,301.03 _ _ _ f _ __ _ _ FanbMotor S/A - Evap.
28 | ______ 901,303,270.00 _ | _ __ __TFanBlade - Evap. _ _ _ __ __
129 | _ 900,100,970.02-2 | _ __ _ _Silemcer _ ____ ___ ____
U 900,100,970,02-1 | _ _ _ _ _Speed Nt __ __________
| 31 | __ _ _ _ _Bl64,040,080.63 | _ _ _ _ _ Bracket, Fan Motor  _
(32 | ___ 900,300,320.01 _ __ _ _ [ _ _ _ _ _ Screw, Self Tapping (10-24)
(33 | __ _ _ _ _ B169,000,200.63 | _ _ _ _ _Ass'y. Pan § Soaker ___ _ _
34 | __ _ __ _cso1,804,240.11 | _ _ _ _ _ Condensate Pan (Only Black) _ _
L3saf ! 901,900,020,01 _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _Soaker_ _ _ _ _ __ __ _____
136 | _ 901,400,060.01 | _ _ _ _ _ Rod, for Soaker 14" _ __ _ _ _
37 900, 301,650.01 Screw, Self Drilling

DIXIE-NARCO

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL #OF VENDER
ALI. PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

1274

83




arts

DIXIE-NARCO

REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

oo}

00000

_nhg

£

@ @ 0 1274

£

89




e e B e

1274

G Tl .o
A i,

Parts List REFRICERATION SYSTEM DIXIE-NARCO
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
9 1 D142 05};%%1199-5_5 S DNCRZO0/138:5 8 Complete, Model 400
——————————— Rt S - Refrigeration System Compiete, Hodel 280
R s e
£ ess. - o e comorusson fecunszh - ]
KA SPR-20 AL 5a) | T T A o Tecmen |
— - - -~ s SR8 _Overload for AE3430A compressor fecumsel |
S U Overlged for 1/4 H.p. Anericold
N MST221K-319 T Overlaod for 1/ H.P. Anericold
T g T - - - e T
_________ =T oo~ — <= —-- __ _Relay for AF3430A (ompressor Tecumseh |
5 Basr o Relay f;,r—AE:,.qso,\_.;ngrgsgog Tecumseh
L (EE;-‘_ABRLZJ_PE@Q _____ Rgliy:f;r—AEBESE.A_c'zmgrgs_s_og Tecumseh |
SRei R L LI Rgliy_fér—174_ﬂ_._l’; Americold _ _ o
Sy R S U Relay for 174 H.P. inericold _ _ _ __ _
S CSO.ELQOQ._S_-J(L_O_E_____J____‘ Condenser . — -
J i Ja -
B e ]
R - ‘DJ.Q’QWAO_Z_Q:’_ e 0m Rgfzigerazign_sl\:s_t_a_n Comnlete, Model 300 _
I 802,500,170.0 | Compressor, Model AE3440A Tecumseh _ _ |
(5. ) _ . TEC8SMRTA7S [ _Overlozd for AE3440A compressor Tecumseh |
1*_ - . oo SMRT-2ZAIN-34) | Overload for AE3440A compressor Tecumseh _ _ |
EL} - - o JJECS209660M00 _Relay_for AE3440A compressor Tecumseh |
= _ - .. _(5rd9660-010-182) Relay_for AE3440A compressor Tecumseh |
’ B I SN ES [U _Relay_for AF3440A_compressor Tecunseh |
L _ . _ _(CE3ARR12-PB220) - _Relav_for AF3440A compressor Tecumseh |
(> | __DR0S,7n0,ng0.02 | Condenser i
CB108/99-5 & -6, DNCB240/138-5 § -6, DNCB276/162-5 & -6,
INCR3S0/189-5 & -0, DNCB320/184-7 g -8, DNCB360/210-5 § -6,
.Q’i@.“fﬁ‘:‘?ﬁ.‘ﬁiZ..G.:‘?J:‘E,‘iﬁl“6-5 & -6, DNCB440/252-7 & -8
I _ (G804, 000,601, 51 Main Wiring tarness_ |
e A RN Y B Compressor Lead w/plug _ ]
R B§nZoon, 570081 ) Bvaporator _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _______
N _ . 205,500,550.01 | - _Insulator Tube _ _
B 4o oo CI000,020.45  | Base Plate - condensing_wmit |
L1 ) __900,301,560.01 | - ScrewSems ]
(12 ___802,502,320002 | FanMotor _ _ _ __ ____________|
(13 1 __onza00,160.02 | med . . oo L]
) _9mw,103,370.02 | Wi Blhde  ___ __f e,
15 _ f_ _ _ _ _900,100,970.02-2 | -~ Silemcer _ _ _ __ _ _ __ . _______J|
16 _ | _ _ _ _ 900,100,970.02-1 Speed Nut_ e T o0 _ oo e
17y ____900,102,970.02 _ | ramtuecker _w ol g S 0 a
18 f_ _ _ _ _%02,000,570.01 _ | ¢ Crommet, compressor mounting _ _ _ |
¥ _J_____ A301,803,910.11 ) _ | Plug, compressor grommet ~ _ _ _ |
[ 20 _ | ____ A900,901,880.01 | | Retainer Clip, compressor mounting = |
(2L _ | _ _ __900,300,160.01 _ | Screw, S/IM#6 x 3/8 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ ___
22 802,800,090.01 Temperature Control
*Relative to Relays & Overloads, the numbers that appear in parenthesis ( ) are always
stamped on the Relay & Overload. Either # can be used for ordering purposes.
~WHEN ORDERING PARTS, INDICATE MODEL # AND SERIAL # OF VENDER.
ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

90



e

s






